

GR – 194/2002
Present – Sri A Bose (J.O. Code : - WB01491)

Order dated 12/06/2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of 19 accused, 17 are present today by filing hazira and 02 accused are absent by filing an application U/s 317 Crpc.

Ld APP was present.

No witness turned up.

Vide order dated 22.11.2024, vide process no – 1291/24-15 and process no 1292/24-19, dated 25.11.2024, summon was issued upon the concerned PS for serving the same to **I/O of this case namely SI H.N. Bag of Bagnan PS and Dr Chandana Ghosh, MO Bagnan Rural Hospital**, but, surprisingly after sending the summon and order sheet, the concerned PS is failed to comply the judicial order of this court without any sufficient reason cited.

No report received from the concerned PS.

Hence, final reminder is issued and necessary direction is made upon I/C Bagnan PS to serve the summon to the aforesaid persons and comply the same.

BC-I is hereby directed to send the order sheet to I/C Bagnan PS.

I/C Bagnan PS is hereby directed to treat the matter as extremely urgent and to do needful and submit SR report on next date fixed in default personal appearance may be issued.

To 05.08.2025 for evidence and SR report of CSW15 and CSW19.

J.M. 1st Court Uluberia