

**GR – 194/2002**

**Present : Sri A Bose (J.O. Code : WB01491)**

**Order dated : 27.10.2025**

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW15 and CSW19.

All the accused are present.

CSW15 doctor witness was present but CSW19 was not present after receiving the summon by hand vide order dated 05.08.2025.

Ld APP was present and he stated by his application that prosecution is unable to examine the witness CSW15 who is present today due to not supplying CD from GRO section, Uluberia and thus for adjudication, it requires to produce the CD before this court.

**GRO, Uluberia is further directed to submit a report and necessary explanation regarding above mentioned fact on next date fixed before this court.**

To 12.11.2025 for report from GRO, Uluberia.

BC-I to send the order sheet to the GRO, Uluberia for taking necessary action and compliance.

**JM 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah**