

GR –194/2002

Present : Sri A Bose (J.O. Code : WB01491)

Order dated : 12.11.2025

Today is fixed for report from GRO, Uluberia.

All the accused are present except 03 accused who has filed application U/s 317 CrPC.

No report was received from the concerned GRO regarding necessary explanation of non production of CD vide order dated 27.10.2025 and vide process no – 813/2025.

Issue personal appearance to the GRO, Uluberia, Howrah on next date fixed before this court.

Fix 27.11.2025 for personal appearance of GRO, Uluberia.

JM 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah